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i
J STAVERTON ROAD RACES - MONDAY 29 AUGUST 1977

i FIRST RACE 12.30 p.m. - PROMPT
(Closed to Club)

Held under the permit of A.C.U. No. Q113 and Track Cert. No. 634.
Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M., the General
Comp. Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

e — T

| Stewards : E. BURSTON (A.C.U.)
5‘ : P. BIRD (Cheltenham Motor Club)
1 A. EWING (Cheltenham Motor Club)
. ¥/ it B. JAMES (Cheltenham Motor Club)
;bﬂzzb‘thV““3cﬂﬂS RAY i Timekeeper F.A. HENLEY
i Clerk of the Course &
Sec. of the Meeting dis RaREty
Chief Marshals : B. HEWLETT, J. HEWLETT, N. OLIVANT (Paddock)
Medical Officer : Dr. D.A. ASHLEY
Medical Attendants : ST. JOBN'S AMBULANCE
Chief Scrutineer : A. POWELL
Starter : M.H. TURNER
Recovery Vehicles : BRISTOL STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM;
' BILLS TYRES, CRICKLADE
Course Car : LEX, CHELTENEFAM
Public Address : E.J. FEAR, CHELTENHAM
Radio Communication : V. CAUNTER, EVESHAM
Commentator : P. CLARKE
We, the Cheltenham Motor Club, wish to express our grateful appreci-
ation for the help and co-operation we have received from The
Gloucester and Cheltenham Joint Airport Committee, and the Staff of

Staverton Airport. We also thank all the Medical Officers and St.
John's Ambulance Brigade, A.C.U. Officials, Stewards, Members of
Worcester Auto Club, Marshals, and the many willing helpers who
give us their services.

Lzoge

Leyland Cars Distributors

*%%*k*kMOTORCYCLE RACING IS DANGEROU Sk %k %

h GI t h. Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK.
for Nort Ouces ers Ire It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
i with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the

S

vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
@ PrinceSS Ellzabeth Way Cheltenham @ causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.
3
For reasons of safety..........
Telephone 0242 20441 DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES
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RACE 3 250cc (Heat 1) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
: ‘ 24/ /Q G_.,m7 . l25 Wl e
Kawasaki e 3 Gordon Morss Greeves 247cc Cheltenham
' : 16  Roger Kilby Pucati /s, 250cc Cheltenham
33 Paul Kenchington Yamaha 247cc Taunton
38 Dave Whittal-Williams Suzuki 247cc Worcester
43 Jeffrey Lau Yamaha 250cc Worcester
58 John Loder Yamaha 250cc Birmingham
David Ingram Yamaha 247cc Swindon
John Bradley Cotton 250cc Worcester
Henrietta Steel Ducati 250cc Stroud
T iy " Bob Eva Greeves 247cc Winchcombe
: Tim Vernall Yamaha 250cc Ledbury
Geoffrey Hughes Suzuki 250cc Wotton-u-Edge
s Paul Smith Ducati 250cc Birmingham
Chris Yeatman D.M.W. 247cc Burford

Roy Kennedy Yamaha 246cc Devizes
Brian Riegler Yamaha 246cc  Gloucester
Tony Green Yamaha 125cc Swindon
Pete Rappitt Suzuki 247cc Cheltenham

: 17 Michael Caddy Yamaha 125cc Exeter
Robert Price Greeves 247cc Down Hatherley
Kenneth Virgo Suzuki 250cc Slimbridge
Paul Berresford Yamaha 250cc Calcot
J.J. Rothwell Suzuki 247cc Carterton
Trevor Lewis Ducati 250cc Bridgwater
Gerald Hawkins Ducati 249cc Bridgend
John George Suzuki 250cc Llantwit Major
Dave Tandy Yamaha 125cc Innsworth
Jim Thomas Ducati 250cc Bristol
Chas Ford Yamaha 247cc Chesham
Ivor House Yamaha 250cc Swindon
John Stephens Honda 250cc Cheltenham
Gareth Lawrence Yamaha 247cc Port Talbot

ZE ol
1st 225/ 2nd 53 ara 224 4th

stn /L6 6th ) /) 4 7th 58 sth [/ 7<%
min. : 1 Winner's Time mins. secs. £ Z - § mspihic




RACE 4 250cc (Heat 2) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS RACE 5 SIDECARS (Heat 1) First 9 to Final 'A' 4 LAPS
14 Rob Spearing Yamaha 246cc Tewkesbury 1 (R \fu 1Py Lvontox Lewin-Suzuki 738cc Cheltenham
25 Nisgel Snook Ducati 250cc Chippenham (Alan Sylvester
34 Geoffrey Gates Suzuki 250cc Stockbridge 3 sGarry Scholz B.S.A, 840cc Swindon
37 Noel McEneaney Yamaha 125cc Noke (Stewart Scholz
21  Robin Spring R.W.S. or D.M.W. 250cc Wendover 5 (SRogeF.ihmn S.A.A.B 850cc Bristol
54 Philip Hopper Yamaha 250cc High Wycombe (Derek Knapp
63 Andrew Lovett Honda 250cc Bridgwater ¥ o4l Rickingon B.M.W, 492cc Chepstow
70 David Hardy Yamahardy 125cc High Wycombe (M.M. Brett
78 Pete Cox Ducati 250cc Swindon 9 (David Mathers B.S.A. 750cc  Warley
87 John Yeatman Wheeler-Yamaha 247cc Burford (Kelvin Perks
93 Ian Wood Yimpyam 250cc Oxford 11 (Geoff Hands B.S.A. 750cc Moreton-in-Marsh
98 Dennis Richings Yamaha 125cc Cirencester 1 (Steve Grove

102 Ray Hughes Bultaco 250cc Birmingham ' 13 S;?as GIeatrex Suzuki 750cc Cardiff

105 Kevin Crossley Yamaha 250cc Abingdon EBi;?agiciﬁzzring

109 Dennis Oldam Yamaha 247cc Emsworth 15 Imp 998cc Bedworth
53  David Bracher Ducati 250cc Llantwit Major fg:::ﬁ—§:°::¥d =~ Bornse/

129 Neale Carbis Yamaha 246cc Dursley 17 (Richard zatthews B.S.A. 750cc Walton-on-Thames

145 D.A. McGladdery Yamaha 250cc Darlington (Fred Bone

151 Douglas Milward Honda 247cc Hereford 19 Titeve Verme Imp 998cc Portsmouth
155 Declan McEneaney Ducati 250cc Cirencester (Charles Maycroft

164 Martin Jones Morgan-Yamaha 125cc Cardiff 21 (Gar Howey Honda 900cc Stourbridge

166 Nigel Money Yamaha 246cc Bridgwater (R ieach

172 Dexter Price Suzuki 247cc Down Hatherley 23 = L Triumph 750cc Didcot

178  Alan Elward Yamaha 250cc Cardiff fgifgirggfillyz: Yo tloas

182 W.H. Davies Yamaha 247cc Cardigan 25 (lackie Hebly B.M.S. 650cc Didcot
193 Godfrey Ellis Yamaha 250cc Redruth (Steve Kaffyn
197 Eddie Edwards Suzuki 250cc Worcester 27 ?Phil 9% evers B.S.A. 750cc Frome

202 Roger—Keen- Yamaha 250cc Aylesbury

209 Chris Hibberd Yamaha 125cc Deerhurst 29 %i;:;engizzzort Imp 998cc Gloucester

212 Steve Willmott Cotton 250cc Wells (Warwick Newman

215 Rod Butterworth Montessa 248cc Leamington Spa | 31 ?Stephen Baxtas C.C.R, Imp 998cc Stourbridge

226 Peter Whyburd Yamaha 250cc Swindon j (Ivor Reynolds

229 Martin Purvey Yamaha 250cc Cricklade 33 i evRn Davh Weslake 850cc Hereford

231 Larry Bernier Yamaha 124cc Stroud (Brian Breeze

236 Kenneth Randall Yamaha 250cc Newbury 35 - Norton 750cc Hereford

(Jan Siemieniuk
237 Richard Williamson Yamaha 247cc Crewe ?3
?8 27 3rd /~; 4th 5

5z : i: | s / n
e /?j :t: 1’ :t: T
179 Z 8th /Qs /?7’;2 |

TZ Winners' Time mins.
mins. __ secs. _B2..5& m.p.h. ;72 RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 22

b\ A

15t § ]
Sth :L- é Z

Winner's Time

7th [ 8th 355 ;%

9% -2lo

secs. m.p.h.




RACE 6 500cc
22 aqanK,/
15 Keith Hanford Albion-Suzuki
20 Godfrey Benson Richards-Yamaha
42 Mark Bond Kawasaki
~24 Andy Hayman Kawasaki
27 Pete Stokes Yamaha
30 Peter Hutton Yamaha
40 John Gray Yamaha
41 Alby Smith Yamaha
60 John Armstrong Suzuki
46 Paul Willis Nawasaki
49 John Mildenhall Suzuki
51 Stephen Williams Yamaha
57 Rob Downes Triumph
65 Robert Ludgate Suzuki
75 Mark Galton Metisse
77 Andy Reid Yamaha
81 James Ferro Defazio-Honda
84 Rob Marks Ridewood-Yamaha
90 Barry Seward Yamaha
92 Rod Cull Yamaha
95 Stephen Parker Kawasaki
110 Jim Dicken Suzuki
138 Colin Nichols Triton
149 Don Grant Norton
153 John Badger Yamaha
168 Leo Castles Honda
169 David Dean Yamaha
175 John Wilkinson Suzuki
186 Rob Shuker Yamaha
198 Bernard Palling Kawasaki
200 Timothy Chappell Suzuki
201 —RH;—Burke— . Triumph
202 Roger Keen 0 (sl meckoncygamana
181 Geoff Williams Yamaha
204 Stephen 0'Brien Suzuki
44 Dave Tandy Suzuki
/L-/-)/
1st__BSL-  2na 4/—/

_Q__ﬁ_

Winner's Time

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 22

éo

mins. secs.

. /4g

500cc
398cc
498cc
498cc
351cc
351cc
351cc
351cc
500cc
498cc
492cc
351cc
495cc
492cc
490cc
351cc
389cc
351cc
351cc
351cc
497cc
492cc
499cc
499cc
352cc
498cc
354cc
493cc
351cc
500cc
492cc
500cc

354cc
492cc
498cc

th 22/ i

8th 2~/ 20
73147

6 LAPS

Port Talbot

Swansea

Pershore

Chard

Swindon

Plymouth

Winchester

Chard

Hullavington

Newbury

Wittenham

Llantwit Major
Stratford-on-Avon
Frome

Box

Coventry

Mere

Bridgwater
Portsmouth

Stroud

Ilfracombe

Evesham

Penryn ?
Bristol :
Wombourne y
Worcester ‘
Wigan
Deanshanger i
Worcester !
Llantwit Major
Bournemouth
Mattingley

Tewkesbury
Cwmbran
Innsworth

Aylesbury (

m.p.h, 20 L

RACE 7
Pk
9 (Roger Cox
(Graham Solis
s SBill Uren
(Dave Richards
6 (Nigel Buckingham
(Stephen Stott
8 (Tony Brasier
ZHoward Palin
12 SPeter Round
(Keith Hartwell
14 (John Ashen
(Neill Reardon
16 (Richard Brigden
(Steven Fardell
18 STerry Richards
(Pete Ward
20 (Pete Tyack
(John Gay
22 EBernard O'Neilé/%jkqg
24 SRichard Adam
(Sandy Shaw
(Dick Hand
28  iDavid Blyth
28 SSteve Hamer
(Terry Hamer
30 SMark Heard
(Martin Wood
32 SLes Hosegood
(Bob Swayne
34 (John Eggleton
(Philip Eggleton
36 (Chris Ludgate
(Ian Williets
37 (Richard Sheen
(Robert Ford
1st 3’¢;

Winners'

Time

2nd i2-2—.

5th !Q 6th

SIDECARS (Heat 2) First 9 to

C.C.S.
Boo-Boo
Impetuous
Suzuki
Suzuki
B.S.A.
Kawasaki
Honda
Konig

Imp

Laverda

Suzuki
Tri/Nor
Ludwill-Suzuki

Weslake

Secs.,

Final

'B' 4 LAPS

1000cc Brize Narton

750cc

998cc

750cc

750cc

840cc

900cc

750cc

680cc

998cc

980cc

830cc

650cc

750cc

738cc

650cc

740cc

750cc

Redruth

Redditch

Swindon
Stourport
Birmingham
London
Bromsgrove

Iver

Merthyr

Alcester
Birmingham

Barry

Croydon

Paignton
Bradford-on-Avon
Bradford-on-Avon

Cardiff

3rd Zéﬁ 4th éﬁ :

7th 35/ 8th_ ¢ /iy
2l 10

m.p.h,

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 22



RACE 8 UNLIMITED (Heat 1) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS RACE 9 UNLIMIED (Heat 2) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS
15 Keith Hanford Albion-Suzuki 500cc Port Talbot 12 Tony Tadgell Triumph 750cc Cheltenham
11 Dave Kerby Kerby-Norton 850cc Coventry 23 Paul Woodward Yamaha 347cc Worcester
27 Pete Stokes Yamaha 351cc Swindon 30 Peter Hutton Yamaha 351cc Plymouth
31 John Neale Norton 750cc Swindon 35 Paul Loveridge Yamaha 348cc Oxford
33 Paul Kenchington Yamaha 247cc Taunton 40 John Gray Yamaha 351cc Winchester
20 Godfrey Benson Richards-Yamaha 398cc Swansea i | 43 Jeffrey Lau Yamaha 250cc Worcester
41 Alby Smith Yamaha 351cc Chard , 48 Alex Taylor Yamaha 347cc Drayton
47 John Buckingham Kawasaki 750cc Ilfracombe 54 Philip Hopper Yamaha 250cc High Wycombe
51 Stephen Williams Yamaha 35lcc Llantwit Major | 62 Phil Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport
61 Roy Marczuk Yamaha 350cc Swindon : 67 Michael Hopkins Yamaha 350cc Tiverton
65 Robert Ludgate Suzuki 492cc Frome f 77 Andy Reid Yamaha 351cc Coventry
76 Bryan Taylor Norton 850cc Minster Lovell | 84 Rob Marks Ridewood-Yamaha 35lcc Bridgwater
83 Bill Marks Ridewood-Yamaha 747cc Bridgwater 90 Barry Seward Yamaha 351cc Portsmouth
87 John Yeatman Wheeler-Yamaha 247cc Burford 96 1Ivor Briggs Norton 750cc Worcester
93 Ian Wood Yimpyam 250cc Oxford 102 Ray Hughes Bultaco 250cc Birmingham
101 Steve Rudge Suzuki 750cc Gloucester 106 Martin Tilley Yamaha 347cc Swindon
105 Kevin Crossley Yamaha 250cc Abingdon 114 Dean Martin Yamaha 347cc Stow-o-t-Wold
112 Daniel Brosnan Yamaha 350cc Trowbridge 130 Neil Cudworth Yamsel 350cc Chipping Campden
117 Chris Yeatman D.M.W, 247cc Burford 136 Roy Kennedy Yamaha 246cc  Devizes
129 Neale Carbis Yamaha 246cc Dursley 141 David Cox Norton 750cc Upton-on-Severn
135 Martin Russell Rustler III 850cc Birmingham 146 Brian Riegler Yamaha 246cc  Gloucester
147 Ginger Blayney Corbett-Dunstall 750cc Cheltenham 151 Douglas Millward Honda 247cc Hereford
150 David Price Morgan-Yamaha 347cc Pontypridd 160 John Woodward Yamaha 350cc Camborne
159 Pete Rappitt Suzuki 247cc Cheltenham 163 Nick Smith Norton 750cc Swindon
162 Steve Bateman N.D.F. Spl. 650cc Verwood 171 Robert Price Greeves 247cc Down Hatherley
169 David Dean Yamaha 354cc Wigan 177 Tim Tanner Triumph 500cc Gloucester
174 Kenneth Virgo Suzuki 250cc Slimbridge 186 Rob Shuker Yamaha 351cc Worcester
189 Rod Ball Yamaha 400cc London 197 Eddie Edwards Suzuki 250cc Worcester
195 Andy Martin Defazio-Suzuki  500cc Marlborough 200 Timothy Chappell Suzuki 492cc Bournemouth
199 John George Suzuki 250cc Llantwit Major 205 Pete Taylor Norton 750cc London
202 Roger Keen Yamaha Aylesbury 215 Rod Butterworth Montessa 248cc Leamington Spa
217 Adrian Read Yamaha 347cc Longhope 235 Philip Williams Yamaha 350cc Chirk
220 Antony Hake Honda 812cc St. Austell e C. EdraoAs fﬁmwék7
181 Geoff Williams Yamaha 354cc Tewkesbury 226 C. Zord 7&»«
221 Gordon Farmer Yamsel 347cc Gerrards Cross Q1% & LSy et T bt
v /? - (L o i
: 257 , 9 Zo X
1st !(,Q 2nd gj) 3rd_H:L__ 4th___7LL" ’°’/ 1st 8‘-/' ond U 3rd ?‘9 atn // 4 74
%) 7 Sy T
5th é [ I gtn 155 7th Lo gth. el SN A 6th /3o 7th 1S 8th ég 5

e

Winner's Time mins, secs. 2L Viminkh, Winner's Time mins.

secs. C;t2>‘g%? m.p.h.
- Fd /




RACE 10

14 Rob Spearing
19 Peter Dittmann
32 Terry Dockrell
39 Rick Andrews
46 Paul Willis
50 Peter Jones
58 John Loder
64 Steve Tomkins
72 Terence Moring
79 Mike Wilson
85 Rob Baptie
92 Rod Cull
100 Tim Vernall
103 1Ivor Lewis
109 Dennis Oldam
116 —bPave-West
127 Mike Woodward
134 Peter Cohen
137 Colin Upstill
142 Dave Woodward
145
148
153
161
166
172
178

D.A. McGladdery

Philip Hutton

John Badger

Peter Davies

Nigel Money

Dexter Price

Alan Elward

193 Godfrey Ellis
198 Bernard Palling
44 Dave Tandy

218 Ian Powell

213 Jeff Jeremiah
229 Martin Purvey

400 D\ Grean

25 G ﬂuf'»’—\

1st 72 2nd /é/ 3rd ch

6th 4D

5th Lp‘D

Winner's Time

UNLIMITED (Heat 3) First 12 to Final

4 LAPS
Yamaha 246cc  Tewkesbury
Suzuki 738cc Tewkesbury
Honda 408cc Wells
Egli-Trident 742cc Coleford
Kawasaki 498cc Newbury
Foale-~-Yamaha 347cc Sutton Courtnay
Yamaha 250cc Birmingham
Yamaha 347cc Monmouth
Yamaha 347cc Pangbourne
Yamaha 347cc Plymouth
Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
Yamaha 351cc Stroud
Yamaha 250cc Ledbury
Norton 850cc Hereford
Yamaha 247cc Emsworth
Yamati . 350cc Dursley
Friton Kowamess£ 500cc Bristol
Yamaha 348cc Dursley
Suzuki 750cc Bristol
Triton 650cc Little Sutton
Yamaha 250cc Darlington
Kawasaki 900cc Bourton-o-t-Water
Yamaha 352cc Wombourne
Yamaha 350cc Presteigne
Yamaha 246cc  Bridgwater
Suzuki 247cc Down Hatherley
Yamaha 250cc Cardiff
Yamaha 250cc Redruth
Kawasaki 998cc Llantwit Major
Suzuki 498cc Innsworth
Kawasaki 500cc Cwmbran
Yamaha 347cc Ammanford
Yamaha 250cc Cricklade
Y, 350
fk%xda. ﬁé;7 ¢#é
. g5
ath il Gy
s o
7th [ 9 gth 3 s
&
mins., secs. ﬁz /é. m.p.h,

e

RACE 11 125cce 6 LAPS
37 Noel McEneaney Yamaha 125cc Noke
44 Dave Tandy Yamaha 125cc Innsworth
54 Philip Hopper Yamaha 125cc High Wycombe
59 Nick Carpenter Chevron 123cc Malvern Link
69 Ken Finney Yamaha 124cc Blaina
70 David Hardy Yamahardy 125cc High Wycombe
73 John Bradley Yamaha 125¢cc Worcester
22 Martin Pearce Yamaha 125cc Bournemouth
89 Dave Freeman B.S.A. 125cc Cinderford
98 Dennis Richings Yamaha 125cc Cirencester
118 Andy Carter Bultaco 125¢cc Bournemouth
139 Colin Thompson Honda 125cc Deerhurst
9 Ron Roebury Honda 124cc Tewkesbury
13 Peter Bragg B.S. A, 125cc  Stroud
152 Jim Baggus Yamaha 124cc Cinderford
154 Tony Green Yamaha 125cc Swindon
164 Martin Jones Morgan-Yamaha 125cc Cardiff
165 Michael Caddy Yamaha 125cc Exeter
209 Chris Hibberd Yamaha 125cc Deerhurst
223 Jim Newby Hamaha 125cc Ebley
224 Neil Kedward Yamaha 124cc Nantyglo
7 Martin Jones Yamaha 124cc Stonehouse
231 Larry Bernier Yamaha 124cc Stroud
239 Steve Makin Yamaha 125cc Crowthorne
241 Jim Curry Honda 125cc Evesham
/——\___/'\m._i__, et Z}(j
1st 77 2nd 5@ 3rd /é { 4th ('7 g 23
s5th )4/ 6th L 7tn - 8th éﬁ{
e
Winner's Time mins. secs. 53;5‘15 m.p.h,




RACE 12 PRODUCTION MACHINES 6 LAPS RACE 13 VINTAGE MACHINES 6 LAPS
TS 6
19 Peter Dittmann Suzuki 738cc Tewkesbury 60 John Armstrong Triumph 6P, 498cc Hullavington
20 Godfrey Benson Richards-Yamaha 398cc Swansea 71 Jonathan Parkes Triumph (1938) 498cc Stourport
10 Roy Kirby Honda 408cc Stonehouse 74 Jeremy Burton Matchless (1937) 250cc Bristol
24 Andy Hayman Kawasaki 498cc Chard 80 Timothy Kingham Vincent (1951) 1000cc Hawridge
28 Philip Weston Kawasaki 652cc Devizes 132 Dave Gladwin Triumph WWW Bristol & 5
32 Terry Dockrell Honda 408cc Wells 133 Paul Whitehead Velocette (1949) 348cc Birmingham
38 Dave Whittal-Williams Suzuki 247cc Worcester 149 Don Grant Triumph 490cc Bristol
42 Mark Bond Kawasaki 498cc Pershore 157 John Roberts Triumph 500cc Berkeley
43 Jeffrey Lau Honda 250cc Worcester 167 Dave Evershed Triumph (1937) 250cc Chippenham
45 Dave Stone Honda 408cc Thatcham 170 Carl Waters Triumph (1951) 650cc Coppull
46 Paul Willis Kawasaki 498cc Newbury 173 Brian Lewis Sunbeam (1924) 432cc Chepstow
49 John Mildenhall Suzuki 492cc  Wittenham 175 John Wilkinson Norton (1937) 596cc Deanshanger
52 Anthony Rhodes Honda 460cc Llantwit Major 179 Ron Cornfoot N.S.U. (1951) 250cc Sapcote
62 Phil Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport 190 Stephen Stott Norton (1951) 348cc Kidderminster
72 Terence Moring Yamaha 400cc Pangbourne 194 Jeff Savage Norton (1949) 499cc Bath
76 Bryan Taylor Norton 850cc Minster Lovell 208 Ted Fargus Scott (1935) 632cc High Wycombe
83 Bill Marks Ridewood-Norton 828cc Bridgwater 216 Richard Cornish Norton (1948) 490cc High Wycombe
86 Peter Musgrove Norton ' 750cc Heswall 232 Mike Wicksteed Ariel (1936) 497cc Gloucester
87 John Yeatman Wheeler-Yamaha  247cc Burford 233 M. Saville Ariel (1939) 500cc Newent
90 Barry Seward Laverda 1000cc Portsmouth 240 Adrian Moss Norton 500cc Stroud
95 Stephen Parker Kawasaki 497cc Ilfracombe
97 D.C. Woodcock Kawasaki 750cc Birmingham
103 Ivor Lewis Norton 850cc Hereford ‘ LL#L Jﬂi'
106 Martin Tilley Yamaha 347cc Swindon //jlm
108 Ian Halls Yamaha 347cc Ilfracombe
110 Jim Dicken Suzuki 492cc Evesham
112 Daniel Brosnan Yamaha 350cc Trowbridge
115 Stuart McCabe Yamaha 347cc Caerleon
121 Dave Smith Honda 400cc Stroud
123 Chris Holder Norton 600cc Bristol
127 Mike Woodward Kawasaki 400cc Bristol
128 Nigel Wallis Suzuki 750cc Gt. Sutton
143 David Hill Suzuki 738cc Winchester
175 John Wilkinson Suzuki 596cc Deanshanger
109 Dennis Oldam Ducati 250cc Emsworth
135 Martin Russell’ B.S.A. 750cc Birmingham !
Hes ) fones HH /39 . L
16t V0 /38 ama Q43 3rd__ |89 4th /O %L 18t aha srd .\ (%7 il /7) 723
7 e 7
sth (o 6th 2.8 7th 4L sth /| 2/ / SR Z/é Buh, 7/ /90 s /PG .
- 7 A
Winner's Time mins. secs. S%:D,E?‘;7 m.p.h. Winner's Time mins. secs, é?:;;;(%: m.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 22
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RACE 14 350cc 6 LAPS

2 Steve Gibbs Honda 350cc Tewkesbury

9 Ron Roebury Yamaha 347cc Tewkesbury

23 Paul Woodward Yamaha 347cc Worcester

35 Paul Loveridge Yamaha 348cc Oxford

48 Alex Taylor Yamaha 347cc Drayton

50 Peter Jones Foale-Yamaha 347cc Sutton Courtnay
61 Roy Marczuk Yamaha 350cc Swindon

64 Steve Tomkins Yamaha 347cc Monmouth

66 Larry Gough Aermacchi 344cc Knighton

67 Michael Hopkins Yamaha 350cec Tiverton

72 Terence Moring Yamaha 347cc Pangbourne

79 Mike Wilson Yamaha 347cc Plymouth

85 Rob Baptie Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
108 1Ian Halls Yamaha 347cc Ilfracombe
112 Daniel Brosnan Yamaha 350cc Trowbridge
114 Dean Martin Yamaha 347cc Stow-o-t-Wold
116—Pbave—West Yamati 350cc Dursley
130 Neil Cudworth Yamsel 350cc Chipping Campden
134 Peter Cohen Yamaha 348cc Dursley
150 David Price Morgan-Yamaha 347cc Pontypridd
160 John Woodward Yamaha 350cc Camborne
161 Peter Davies Yamaha 350cc Presteigne
169 David Dean Yamaha 348cc Wigan
213 Jeff Jeremiah Yamaha 347cc Ammanford
217 Adrian Read Yamaha 347cc Longhope
221 Gordon Farmer Yamsel 347cc Gerrards Cross
235 Philip Williams Yamaha 350cc Chirk
o Ja'égkzaﬁruzzf )é“*-ng

i o W 0y Y (O

£ L5

1st L.,Lﬁ 2nd —"'Q‘P) 3rd %%f 4th 79 [So
5th é £ 6th 7th 8th_[) 0O

Winner's Time

secs. 9‘3 ; (.)‘L,/_

m.p.h.

RACE 15 750cc 6 LAPS
12 Tony Tadgell Triumph 750cc Cheltenham
31 John Neale Norton 750cc Swindon
47 John Buckingham Kawasaki 750cc Ilfracombe
56 David Griffiths Trident 750cc Tewkesbury
62 Phil Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport
71 Jonathan Parkes Triumph 741cc Stourport
83 Bill Marks Ridewood-Yamaha 747cc Bridgwater
86 Peter Musgrove Norton 750cc Heswall
91 Alan Tea Seeley 745cc Plymouth
94 Raymond Swadling Seeley 745cc Oxford
96 Ivor Briggs Norton 750cc Worcester

101 Steve Rudge Suzuki 750cc Gloucester

120 Alistair Frame B.S.A. 750cc Birmingham

125 John Whyburd Triton é;fb 650cc Swindon

127 Mike Woodward Triton ¢lhszisfr 5600ec Bristol

128 Nigel Wallis Suzuki 750cc Gt. Sutton

131 Alan Phillips Norton 650cc Orpington

135 Martin Russell B.S.A. 750cc Birmingham

137 Colin Upstill Suzuki 750cc Bristol

147 Ginger Blayney Corbett-Dunstall 750cc Cheltenham

141 David Cox Norton 750cc Upton-on-Severn

142 Dave Woodward Triton 650cc Little Sutton

126 Nick Stanton Triumph 683cc Cheltenham

176 Christopher Harris Norton 650cc Newport

182 W.H. Davies Triumph 650cc Cardigan

201 R.H. Burke Triumph 750cc Mattingley

205 Pete Taylor Norton 750cc London
73 John Bradley Morgo~-Triumph 750cc Worcester
82 Robert Seyffert Weslake 750cc Presteigne

243 ¥ BSA 532

2;k2~ VL G;%Z%Z/C: Sbo 7z
.Z
1st {/5 S 2nd Set, % >, atn_ [ Lo /‘7‘7

sth 1 %< 6th 7tn B 088t (5]

Winner's Time secs, 52/,}1 é.p.h.




RACE 16 1st FOUR STROKE ENGINES 6 LAPS

RACE 17 SIDECARS FINAL 'A'
S n{’(ién»uL S N 6 LAPS

- 2 Steve Gibb Honda 350cc Tewkesbury 1st /Cg ond Bpd dth 5th 6th
12 Tony Tadgell Triumph 750cc Cheltenham

17 Alan Bullock Triumph 500cc Winchcombe 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
25 Nigel Snook Ducati 250cc Chippenham

31 John Neale Norton 750cc Swindon 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
38 Dave Whittal-Williams Honda 349cc Worcester

45 Dave Stone Honda 408cc Thatcham 19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th
56 David Griffiths Trident 750cc Tewkesbury

62 Phil Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
66 Larry Gough Aermacchi 344cc Knighton

75 Mark Galton Metisse 490cc Box 31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th
81 James Ferro Difazio-Honda 389cc Mere 2//

91 Alan Tea Seeley 745cc Plymouth

10 Roy Kirby Honda 408cc Stonehouse 15¢ /\3 2nd ;'é 3rd 2_2— 4th -—z‘_)—'; 5th i 6th Z/zé
96 Ivor Briggs Norton 750cc Worcester e

119 Malcolm Lucas Petty-Manx 499cc Birmingham

121 Dave Smith Honda 400cc Stroud i

124 Gerald McDermott Ducati 350cc Hereford Sa 5 S é;;;;

127 Mike Woodward Triton 500cc Bristol

135 Martin Russell B.S.A. 750cc Birmingham

109 Dennis Oldam Ducati 250cc Emsworth

141 David Cox Norton 750cc Upton-on-Severn

126 Nick Stanton Triumph 683cc Cheltenham COURSE RECORDS

151 Douglas Millward Honda 247cc Hereford

157 John Roberts Triumph 500cc Berkeley J. Armstrong Vintage Triumph 83.20
163 Nick Smith Norton 750cc  Swindon T. Smith Production Kuhn Nortomn 90.65
176 Christopher Harris Norton 650cc Newportl1l82 J. Kernan 125¢cc Vaaaha 84.74
182 W.H. Davies Triumph 650cc Cardigan R. Scivyer 980cc Yamaha 90.81
191 Jason Reynolds B.S.A, 499cc Wordsley M. Patrick 350cc Yamaha 95.65
194 Jeff Savage Triumph 498cc Bath A. Smith 500cc Yamaha 93.59
201 R.H. Burke Triumph Mattingley A. Smith 750cc Vamaha 92.81
206 Chris Cockbill Honda 500cc Birmingham Rl Nicholls 1000cc Vanaha 97.01
210 Marcus Steel Aermacchi 344cc Stroud AL Emith nlinited Yamaha 94.64
219 Jim Thomas Ducati 250cc Bristol M. Hatherill )
214 Terry Sayce Aermacchi 347cc Bishops Castle T Arhatrong ) Sidecars Yamaha 89.59
221 Gordon Farmer , Seeley 496cc Gerrards Cross

) —
e oS — 3rd /91:7 ath, 2l
¥

5th (74 6th__ /O 7en_ /L3 sth_ )7 7 ?7
Winner's Time mins. secs. ‘?l— 8 ] n.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 22



RACE 18 JuthZ
,éﬁl gi:bury
Ian Clarkson
Philip Weston
Terry Dockrell
Rick Andrews
Anthony Rhodes
Rob Downes
Andrew Lovett
Jonathan Parkes
Pete Cox
Peter Musgrove
Henrietta Steel
Raymond Swadling
Paul Smith
David Bracher
Alistair Framg
Chris Holder
John Whyburd
Alan Phillips
Colin Nichols
Nick Freeman
Dave Woodward
Don Grant
Tim Gibbs
Steve Bateman
Leo Castles
Tim Tanner
Dave Goodfield
Trevor Lewis
John Raybould
Gerald Hawkins

2nd FOUR STROKE_ ENGINES

T wdY
Honda
Triumph
Kawasaki
Honda
Egli-Trident
Honda
Triumph
Honda
Triumph
Ducati
Norton
Ducati
Seeley
Ducati
Ducati
B.S.A.
Norton
Triton
Norton
Triton
N.D.F.
Triton
Norton
Honda
N.D.F. Spl.
Honda
Triumph
Norton
Ducati
Norton/B.S.A.
Ducati

498cc
500cc
652cc
408cc
742cc
460cc
495cc
250cc
741cc
250cc
750cc
250cc
745cc
250cc
250cc
750cc
600cc
650cc
650cc
499cc
650cc
650cc
499cc
350cc
650cc
498cc
500cc
745cc
250cc
499cc
249cc

349cc
340cc

Bob Clorey
Ted Fargus
Nick Stanton 683cc
John Stephens 250cc

R - 3rd /[ ﬁ 4th

1st
5th ST 6th ’3/ 7th 8th
__7.?_ Dol __Léi——
secs. ?0 i

Winner's Time mins.
RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 22

Honda
Ducati
Triumph

29 Honda

6 LAPS

Tewkesbury
Winchcombe
Devizes

Wells
Coleford
Llantwit Major
Stratford-on-Avon
Bridgwater
Stourport
Swindon
Heswall
Stroud
Oxford
Birmingham
Llantwit Major
Birmingham
Bristol
Swindon
Orpington
Penryn

Poole

Little Sutton
Bristol
Tewkesbury
Verwood
Worcester
Gloucester
Cirencester
Bridgwater
Brierley Hill
Bridgend

Birmingham
High Wycombe
Cheltenham
Cheltenham

/¥

sz;.p.h.




RACE

106
221
222

38
39
40
41
42
43

44

RACE

180
183
184
187
189
198
199
215
204
219

6 - 500cc

Chris Cockbill
Gordon Farmer
Anthony Tuttle

RACES 5 & 7 - Sidecars

(Arthur Cozens
(Carolynn North
(Brian Verne
(Barrie Lloyd-Jones
(Ken Richards

?Tony Hince

(Geoff Riddle
(Colin Pitts
(Anthony Tuttle
(Chris Keogh
(Dennis Guppy
(Christopher Turner
SJohn Dalton

(Tony Dalton

RESERVES

Honda
Seeley
Suzuki

Triumph
Triumph
Hinrich
Imp

SAAB
R.G.T. Imp

Triumph

12 - Production Machines
158

Mark Heard

Paul Berresford
Clive Brotherwood
Dave Goodfield
Gordon Ashman
Rod Ball
Bernard Palling
John George

Rod Butterworth
Stephen O'Brien
Jim Thomas

Honda
Yamaha
Norton
Norton
Yamaha
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Montessa
Suzuki
Ducati

RACES 16 & 18 - 4 STROKE ENGINES

230

Roger Bye

Ducati

Birmingham
Gerrards Cross
Hungerford

Bursledon
Portsmouth
Hereford
Worcester
Hungerford
Yelverton

Runcorn

Croydon

Calcot

Yeovil
Cirencester
Pontypool
London
Llantwit Major
Llantwit Major
Leamington
Cwmbran
Bristol

Bristol
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@ARBARA AYKIN
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GLOUCESTER

Tel. Gloucester 32330
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Typing : Velobinding
Offset Printing Letraset Work
Duplicating L ayouts
Electronic Stencils Photocopying

Bristol Street <>

- Motors

Victory House, Winchcombe Street,
Cheltenham. Tel: Cheltenham 27061



